

国内の炉別粗鋼生産推移

日刊市況通信社

| | | 粗鋼生産 | 前年比 | 転炉鋼 | 前年比 | 電炉鋼 | 前年比 | 電炉シェア |
|----------------|-----|------------|--------|------------|--------|------------|--------|-------|
| 2020年 (R.2) | 1月 | 8,244,240 | 101.3% | 6,472,933 | 105.6% | 1,771,307 | 88.0% | 21.5% |
| | 2月 | 7,918,627 | 102.2% | 5,976,247 | 105.4% | 1,942,380 | 93.7% | 24.5% |
| | 3月 | 7,949,898 | 87.5% | 6,051,799 | 89.2% | 1,898,099 | 82.4% | 23.9% |
| | 4月 | 6,573,313 | 76.0% | 4,801,444 | 74.0% | 1,771,869 | 82.1% | 27.0% |
| | 5月 | 5,921,184 | 68.3% | 4,301,618 | 65.3% | 1,619,566 | 77.6% | 27.4% |
| | 6月 | 5,615,717 | 63.9% | 4,073,052 | 61.7% | 1,542,665 | 70.5% | 27.5% |
| | 7月 | 6,043,659 | 72.1% | 4,413,495 | 67.4% | 1,630,164 | 88.5% | 27.0% |
| | 8月 | 6,447,074 | 79.4% | 4,894,819 | 77.1% | 1,552,255 | 87.8% | 24.1% |
| | 9月 | 6,484,397 | 80.7% | 4,753,453 | 78.4% | 1,730,944 | 87.5% | 26.7% |
| | 10月 | 7,198,318 | 88.3% | 5,302,248 | 86.9% | 1,896,070 | 92.6% | 26.3% |
| | 11月 | 7,262,465 | 94.1% | 5,287,544 | 92.5% | 1,974,921 | 98.9% | 27.2% |
| | 12月 | 7,527,593 | 96.7% | 5,717,962 | 96.3% | 1,809,631 | 97.9% | 24.0% |
| 合計 | | 83,186,485 | 83.8% | 62,046,614 | 82.7% | 21,139,871 | 87.0% | 25.4% |
| 2021年 (R.3) | 1月 | 7,925,289 | 96.1% | 6,090,051 | 94.1% | 1,835,238 | 103.6% | 23.2% |
| | 2月 | 7,470,894 | 94.3% | 5,548,288 | 92.8% | 1,922,606 | 99.0% | 25.7% |
| | 3月 | 8,315,633 | 104.6% | 6,232,486 | 103.0% | 2,083,147 | 109.7% | 25.1% |
| | 4月 | 7,818,561 | 118.9% | 5,780,980 | 120.4% | 2,037,581 | 115.0% | 26.1% |
| | 5月 | 8,420,057 | 142.2% | 6,331,976 | 147.2% | 2,088,081 | 128.9% | 24.8% |
| | 6月 | 8,109,335 | 144.4% | 6,003,667 | 147.4% | 2,105,668 | 136.5% | 26.0% |
| | 7月 | 8,006,433 | 132.5% | 6,049,720 | 137.1% | 1,956,713 | 120.0% | 24.4% |
| | 8月 | 7,924,591 | 122.9% | 6,098,858 | 124.6% | 1,825,733 | 117.6% | 23.0% |
| | 9月 | 8,143,645 | 125.6% | 6,023,982 | 126.7% | 2,119,663 | 122.5% | 26.0% |
| | 10月 | 8,223,943 | 114.2% | 6,012,669 | 113.4% | 2,211,274 | 116.6% | 26.9% |
| | 11月 | 8,042,149 | 110.7% | 5,833,323 | 110.3% | 2,208,826 | 111.8% | 27.5% |
| | 12月 | 7,935,479 | 105.4% | 5,939,278 | 103.9% | 1,996,201 | 110.3% | 25.2% |
| 合計 | | 96,336,009 | 115.8% | 71,945,278 | 116.0% | 24,390,731 | 115.4% | 25.3% |
| 前年同期 | | 83,186,485 | - | 62,046,614 | - | 21,139,871 | - | 25.4% |
| 2022年 (R.4) | 1月 | 7,756,731 | 97.9% | 5,832,712 | 95.8% | 1,924,019 | 104.8% | 24.8% |
| | 2月 | 7,301,327 | 97.7% | 5,352,945 | 96.5% | 1,948,382 | 101.3% | 26.7% |
| | 3月 | 7,954,405 | 95.7% | 5,891,894 | 94.5% | 2,062,511 | 99.0% | 25.9% |
| | 4月 | 7,471,462 | 95.6% | 5,459,255 | 94.4% | 2,012,207 | 98.8% | 26.9% |
| | 5月 | 8,065,002 | 95.8% | 5,935,479 | 93.7% | 2,129,523 | 102.0% | 26.4% |
| | 6月 | 7,447,822 | 91.8% | 5,301,965 | 88.3% | 2,145,857 | 101.9% | 28.8% |
| | 7月 | 7,321,281 | 91.4% | 5,350,010 | 88.4% | 1,971,271 | 100.7% | 26.9% |
| | 8月 | 7,359,285 | 92.9% | 5,576,669 | 91.4% | 1,782,616 | 97.6% | 24.2% |
| | 9月 | 7,139,909 | 87.7% | 5,139,410 | 85.3% | 2,000,499 | 94.4% | 28.0% |
| | 10月 | 7,333,077 | 89.2% | 5,291,871 | 88.0% | 2,041,206 | 92.3% | 27.8% |
| | 11月 | 7,174,676 | 89.2% | 5,173,760 | 88.7% | 2,000,916 | 90.6% | 27.9% |
| | 12月 | 6,901,824 | 87.0% | 5,085,697 | 85.6% | 1,816,127 | 91.0% | 26.3% |
| 合計 | | 89,226,801 | 92.6% | 65,391,667 | 90.9% | 23,835,134 | 97.7% | 26.7% |
| 前年同期 | | 96,336,009 | - | 71,945,278 | - | 24,390,731 | - | 25.3% |
| 2023年 (R.5) | 1月 | 7,220,208 | 93.1% | 5,430,663 | 93.1% | 1,789,545 | 93.0% | 24.8% |
| | 2月 | 6,916,332 | 94.7% | 5,051,657 | 94.4% | 1,864,675 | 95.7% | 27.0% |
| | 3月 | 7,486,323 | 94.1% | 5,529,462 | 93.8% | 1,956,861 | 94.9% | 26.1% |
| | 4月 | 7,236,915 | 96.9% | 5,274,021 | 96.6% | 1,962,894 | 97.5% | 27.1% |
| | 5月 | 7,648,143 | 94.8% | 5,603,887 | 94.4% | 2,044,256 | 96.0% | 26.7% |
| | 6月 | 7,328,857 | 98.4% | 5,320,532 | 100.4% | 2,008,325 | 93.6% | 27.4% |
| | 7月 | | | | | | | |
| | 8月 | | | | | | | |
| | 9月 | | | | | | | |
| | 10月 | | | | | | | |
| | 11月 | | | | | | | |
| | 12月 | | | | | | | |
| 合計 | | 43,836,778 | 95.3% | 32,210,222 | 95.4% | 11,626,556 | 95.1% | 26.5% |
| 前年同期 | | 45,996,749 | - | 33,774,250 | - | 12,222,499 | - | 26.6% |

出所：(一社)日本鉄鋼連盟